



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOI REFERENCE: 087/21	DATE RECEIVED: 13 September 21
REQUEST	
<p>1. Standard Firewall (Network) - Firewall service protects your corporate Network from unauthorised access and other Internet security threats</p> <p>2. Anti-virus Software Application - Anti-virus software is a program or set of programs that are designed to prevent, search for, detect, and remove software viruses, and other malicious software like worms, trojans, adware, and more.</p> <p>3. Microsoft Enterprise Agreement - is a volume licensing package offered by Microsoft.</p> <p>The information I require is around the procurement side and we do not require any specifics (serial numbers, models, location) that could bring threat/harm to the organisation.</p> <p>For each of the different types of cyber security services can you please provide me with:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Who is the existing supplier for this contract? What does the organisation annually spend for each of the contracts? What is the description of the services provided for each contract? Primary Brand (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 1&2) What is the expiry date of each contract? What is the start date of each contract? What is the contract duration of contract? The responsible contract officer for each of the contracts above? Full name, job title, contact number and direct email address. Number of Licenses (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 3) 	
RESPONSE	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Who is the existing supplier for this contract? Softcat What does the organisation annually spend for each of the contracts? £15854.40 What is the description of the services provided for each contract? Provision of Firewall for 3 years Primary Brand (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 1&2) 	

FOI Reference Number:

Issue Date:

Page 1 of 3

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.



- What is the expiry date of each contract?
05/04/2024
- What is the start date of each contract?
06/04/2021
- What is the contract duration of contract?
36 months
- The responsible contract officer for each of the contracts above? Full name, job title, contact number and direct email address.
Mark Ash, ICT operations Manager, 01785 898874 m.ash@staffordshirefire.gov.uk

2. Anti-virus Software Application - Anti-virus software is a program or set of programs that are designed to prevent, search for, detect, and remove software viruses, and other malicious software like worms, trojans, adware, and more.

- Who is the existing supplier for this contract?
Sophos
- What does the organisation annually spend for each of the contracts?
£9,941.42
- What is the description of the services provided for each contract?
Antivirus for 3 years
- Primary Brand (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 1&2)
- What is the expiry date of each contract?
30/06/2024
- What is the start date of each contract?
01/07/2021
- What is the contract duration of contract?
36 months
- The responsible contract officer for each of the contracts above? Full name, job title, contact number and direct email address.
Sara Simpson, Business Support Manager, 01785 898981
sara.simpson@staffordshirefire.gov.uk

3. Microsoft Enterprise Agreement - is a volume licensing package offered by Microsoft.

- Who is the existing supplier for this contract?
Softcat PLC
- What does the organisation annually spend for each of the contracts?
£203644.32
- What is the description of the services provided for each contract?



Provision of Microsoft technology and simplify license management for 12 months

- Primary Brand (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 1&2)
- What is the expiry date of each contract?
30/06/2022
- What is the start date of each contract?
01/07/2021
- What is the contract duration of contract?
12 months
- The responsible contract officer for each of the contracts above? Full name, job title, contact number and direct email address.
Sara Simpson, Business Support Manager, 01785 898981
sara.simpson@staffordshirefire.gov.uk
- Number of Licenses (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 3)
820